
ARQUE REGIONALPARK CROSSFONDO 2017

Etappe Start Ziel Länge Länge Dauer Zeit Zeit
(km) (km) (min) (h) (h)

1 Regionalpark Portal Weilbacher Kiesgruben Hofstation Weingüter Schreiber und Petry 11 11,0 34 7:00 7:34
2 Hofstation Weingüter Schreiber und Petry Burgpark Gustavsburg (nicht auf die Mainspitze fahren) 9,5 20,5 29 7:34 8:03
3 Burgpark Gustavsburg Altrheinufer Ginsheim 5,3 25,8 16 8:03 8:19
4 Altrheinufer Ginsheim Jagdschloß Mönchbruch 19,6 45,4 59 8:19 9:18
5 Jagdschloß Mönchbruch Naturfreundehaus Mörfelden 8 53,4 25 9:18 9:43
6 Naturfreundehaus Mörfelden Hofstation Birkenhof Egelsbach 11,3 64,7 34 9:43 10:17
7 Hofstation Birkenhof Egelsbach Flugmodellclub Dietzenbach 21 85,7 64 10:17 11:21
8 Flugmodellclub Dietzenbach Hofstation Hofgut Patershausen 3,8 89,5 12 11:21 11:33
9 Hofstation Hofgut Patershausen (+30 min) Schloß Heusenstamm 5,1 94,6 16 12:03 12:19
10 Schloß Heusenstamm Regionalparkstation Wetterpark Offenbach 8,4 103,0 26 12:19 12:45
11 Regionalparkstation Wetterpark Offenbach Staatspark Hanau-Wilhelmsbad 14,2 117,2 43 12:45 13:28
12 Staatspark Hanau-Wilhelmsbad Regionalparkstation Hohe Straße 12 129,2 37 13:28 14:05
13 Regionalparkstation Hohe Straße (+ 90 min) Naturfreundehaus Karben-Petterweil 16,4 145,6 50 15:35 16:25
14 Naturfreundehaus Karben-Petterweil Hofstation Lernbauernhof Bad Homburg 10,9 156,5 33 16:25 16:58
15 Hofstation Lernbauernhof Bad Homburg Regionalparkstation Agrar-Kultur-Achse 8,7 165,2 27 16:58 17:25
16 Regionalparkstation Agrar-Kultur-Achse Hofstation Quellenhof Steinbach 4,3 169,5 13 17:25 17:38
17 Hofstation Quellenhof Steinbach Hofstation Hof Schaar Sulzbach 8,4 177,9 26 17:38 18:04
18 Hofstation Hof Schaar Sulzbach Regionalpark Portal Weilbacher Kiesgruben 17,1 195,0 52 18:04 18:56
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